Table 5   Support unit categories
Bearing bore
Application Shape Support side Bearing in use Bearing Page
seat diameter
Fixed support Angular contact ø6~ø25 26
side ball bearing
Simple support Deep groove ø6~ø25 28
side ball bearing

WBK25-01 (SQUARE)
20 200 10 000 192 7.2
WBK25S-01
6205ZZ 14 000
WBK25-11 (ROUND) (SQUARE)
Table 8  Specifications of support unit for general use
25
Ball Screw Support Units - Light Loads
Support Unit
(Support units for light load and small equipment)
Fixed support side, support unit (square type)
Reference no. Fixed support side support unit (square type)
For general use d1 A B C D E F J
WBK06-01A 6 42 25 13 20 18 12 20
WBK08-01A 8 52 32 17 26 25 14 23
WBK10-01A 10 70 43 25 35 36 17 30
WBK12-01A 12 70 43 25 35 36 19 30
WBK15-01A 15 80 50 30 40 41 22 31
WBK20-01 20 95 58 30 45 56 30 52
WBK25-01 25 105 68 35 25 66 36 61
Notes: 1. Use datum face A to mount a machine base.
2. Tighten a set screw after a locknut is adjusted and tightened.
3. Insert the set piece that is provided with support unit to a screw hole, and then tighten the set screw.
26

WBK10-** 930 147 (M4)
WBK12-** 1 370 147 (M4)
WBK15-** 2 350 147 (M4)
WBK20-** 4 700 147 (M4)
WBK25-** 8 400 490 (M6)
Unit: mm
27
Support Unit
(Support units for light load and small equipment)
Simple support side, support unit (square type)
Reference no. Simple support side support unit (square type)
For general use d2 R A B
WBK08S-01 6 15 52 32
WBK10S-01 8 20 70 43
WBK12S-01 10 20 70 43
WBK15S-01 15 20 80 50
WBK20S-01 20 26 95 58
WBK25S-01 25 30 105 68
Notes: 1. Use datum face B to mount a machine base.
28
Fixed support side support unit (square type)
C D E W X Y Z
17 26 25 38 6.6 11 12
25 35 36 52 9 14 11
25 35 36 52 9 14 11
30 40 41 60 9 14 11
30 45 56 75 11 17 15
35 25 66 85 11 No counter bores
Unit: mm
29
Support Unit
(Support units for light load and small equipment)
Fixed support side, support unit (round type)
Reference no. Fixed support side support unit (square type)
For general use d1 A C D1 E F H J K
WBK06-11 6 28 35 22 20 5.5 13 7 3.5
WBK08-11 8 35 43 28 23 7 14 9 4
WBK10-11 10 42 52 34 27 7.5 17 10 5
WBK12-11 12 44 54 36 27 7.5 17 10 5
WBK15-11 15 52 63 40 32 12 17 15 6
WBK20-11 20 68 85 57 52 10 30 22 10
WBK25-11 25 79 98 63 57 13 30 27 10
Notes: 1. Tighten a set screw after a locknut is adjusted and tightened.
2. Insert the set piece that is provided with support unit to a screw hole, and then tighten the set screw.
30
Note: Refer to page 20 for spacer location.

torque (reference) torque (reference)
[N•cm] [N•cm]
WBK06-** 245 69 (M3)
WBK08-** 490 69 (M3)
WBK10-** 930 147 (M4)
WBK12-** 1 370 147 (M4)
WBK15-** 2 350 147 (M4)
WBK20-** 4 700 147 (M4)
WBK25-** 8 400 490 (M6)
Unit: mm
31
Reference no. Internal Outside Width Applicable
diameter, d diameter, D B support unit
WBK06K 6 9.5 5.0 WBK06-**
WBK08K 8 11.5 5.5 WBK08-**
WBK10K 10 14.5 5.5 WBK10-**
WBK12K 12 15.0 5.6 WBK12-**
WBK15K 15 19.5 10.0 WBK15-**
WBK20K 20 25.5 11.0 WBK20-**
WBK25K 25 32.0 14.0 WBK25-**
Spacer
It requires an optional spacer to the side where ball thread is cut through, such as a rolled ball screw shaft
when mounting the support unit for fixed support side.
Unit: mm